Further particulars may be obtained at these head-

quarters. 
VINCENT C. KING, 
JOSEPH L. PERLEY, 
JOHN J. GORMAN, 

Commissioners. 

HEADQUARTERS 
FIRE DEPARTMENT, CITY OF NEW YORK, 

155 and I57 MERCER STREET, 
NEW YORK, March 4, x878, 

SEALED PROPOSALS FOR FURNISHING THIS 
Department with fifteen thousand (15,000) feet of 

hose, with couplings attached, to conform in all respects 
to the subjoined specification, will be received at these 
headquarters until 9.30 o'clock, A. M., on Wednesday, the 
zoth instant, when they will be publicly opened and read. 

SPECIFICATION.